

Court No. - 75

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40862 of 2024

Applicant :- Rajeev Kumar Pandey And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Kumar Pandey, Saurabh Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. are present.
2. Sri Shiva Kant Dubey, Advocate, submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no. 2 in office and seeks adjournment for the day.
3. Put up as fresh on 6.12.2024 within top twenty cases showing the name of Sri Shiva Kant Dubey as counsel for opposite party no. 2.

Order Date :- 29.11.2024

Gss