

**Court No. - 73**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40862 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Rajeev Kumar Pandey And 3 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ashish Kumar Pandey, Saurabh Chaturvedi

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Shiva Kant Dubey

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the applicants that notice upon counsel for the opposite party no.2 has already been served.

List on 21.04.2025.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 4.3.2025

RKM