



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40862 of 2024**

Rajeev Kumar Pandey And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashish Kumar Pandey, Saurabh  
Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Shiva Kant Dubey

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.**

1. Reply has been filed to the recall application by Shri Ashish Kumar Pandey, Learned counsel for the applicants, in the Court today, which is taken on record.
2. Shri Shiva Kant Dubey, Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks to file a rejoinder reply.
3. List after two weeks.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)**

**November 25, 2025**

Anurag/-