



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 40862 of 2024**

Rajeev Kumar Pandey And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashish Kumar Pandey, Saurabh  
Chaturvedi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Shiva Kant Dubey

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

1. List on 15.5.2026.

2. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in any  
circumstance, whatsoever.

3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**May 4, 2026**  
HR

**(Harvir Singh,J.)**